
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3379
ANSWERED ON:18.03.2013
DANDI HERITAGE ROUTE
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia;Pathak Shri Harin

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the revised plan and financial estimates of the Dandi Heritage Route as per the recommendation of High Level Dandi Memorial Committee (HLDMC) have been finalised;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the developmental work on this Heritage Route is likely to be started?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) The developmental work on the Heritage Route under the aegis of Ministry of Culture is expected to start during the year 2013-14 after finalisation of design and estimates by them.
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